

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2602/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2026  
in WPC No. 246/2026 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ROHINI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15466/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

With

SLP(C) No(s). 2566-2567/2026SLP(C) No(s). 2563-2564/2026IA No. 15087/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENTSLP(C) No(s). 2571-2572/2026SLP (C) No(s). 2784/2026IA No. 16346/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENTSLP(C) No(s). 2478/2026IA No. 13282/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 15642/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No(s). 2727/2026IA No. 15886/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 19-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR  
Ms. Tripti Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Namit Suri, AOR

Mr. Rameezuddin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Preetpal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Joe Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Geethika Panwar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan S. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukund Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sv Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR  
Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Paul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay, Adv.  
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aryansh Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Vatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Andley, Adv.  
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sowma China, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Khagesh B Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Let SLP (C) Nos. 2584, 2936 and 2901 of 2026 be listed along with the instant matters.
2. List all the matters on 27.01.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR